Attachments for Encounter Updates
Encounter Quarterly Reports - communication
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From:  Burel, Deborah Sent; Mon 1/9/2012 7:51 AM

Tor
o
Subject: - Important Update Regarding Encounter Quarterly Reporting 01/03/2012

Frorm Lori Petre:

AHCCCS is in the process of reviewing all currently outined Encounter Quarterly Reporting requirements to assess options for simplification
Therefore, at this time only the follawing Encaunter Quarterly reports should be subrmitted

« Encounter Manual Chapter 3 - XVl Encaunter Subrmission and Revision Tracking Reports

«  Report 1 - Based on finalized claims data, the first report indicates the number of claims and plan paid amounts finalized by the Confractors and
subsequently subrnitted as encounters to AHCCCS.

« Repart 5 - The fitth report s the override log, which includes a fist of CRNs, the date the encounter was overridden in PMMIS, and a detailed
reason for the override.

Repart 8- The sixth report is the void log, which has a list of CRNSs, the dafe the encounter was voided in PMMIS, and a detailed reason for the
void

Just a reminder, the submission of these reports will be due at 5 PM on the 15th of the fallowing manth at the end of a quarter. ff the 15th falls an a
weekend or haliday the report will be due by 5 PM the next business day.

If you have any questions please let us know. Thanks!





Override request communication email
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From:  Burel, Deborah Sent; Wed 10/26/2011 9:04 AM
Tor

o

Subject:  Communication e-mail (Submission of Override Requests Form)

From Brent Ratterree:

When submitting overide requests, such as Z300 or Z800 exact duplicates, to the AHCCCS Encourter Uit the attached format must be used
Sufficient information must be submitted in order for the encounter staff to approve and override the pend error. Insufficient o incomplete
information delays an override determination and additional information from the plan may be required. Overrides completed by the plans in
PMMIS or the pend correction file must be submitted separately from requests subrnitied to AHCCCS to override the pend error. I you have
questions regarding formats or submissions of overrides, please contact your encournter customer service representative. Thank you
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Override spreadsheet examples

	 
	 
	 
	 
	HCFA/DENTAL/RX Duplicate Spreadsheet for Over-ride
	 
	 
	 

	X_RAY   AHCCCS CRN pending
	Plan Comments* (see below)
	Member ID
	Service Begin Date
	Service End Date
	Service code (CPT, HCPCS, NDC)
	DX code(s)
	All modifiers
	Tooth number, surface
	Paid Units
	Service Provider ID
	Provider Type
	AHCCCS procedure daily max units (RF113)

	00000000000000
	Z300 - per documentation 3 chest x-rays done at three different times
	A1111111
	06/30/08
	06/30/08
	71010
	 
	26, 76
	 
	1
	123456
	 
	5

	Adjudicated Encounter
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	00000000000000
	 
	A1111111
	06/30/08
	06/30/08
	71010
	 
	26, 76
	 
	1
	123456
	 
	5

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Transportation AHCCCS CRN pending
	 
	Member ID
	Service Begin Date
	Service End Date
	Service code (REV code, CPT, HCPCS, NDC)
	 
	All modifiers
	Tooth number, surface
	paid units
	service provider tax id
	 
	AHCCCS procedure daily max units

	00000000000000
	Two ambulance transports same date/one at 5:40 a.m. & second at 2:35 p.m.  Interfacility transport/Banner HomeCare to Univ Phys Hospital & return
	A0101010
	3/25/08
	3/25/08
	A0425 
	 
	NH
	 
	1
	123456
	 
	999

	Adjudicated Encounter
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	00000000000000
	 
	A0101010
	3/25/08
	3/25/08
	A0425
	 
	HN
	 
	1
	123456
	 
	999

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Dental   AHCCCS CRN pending
	 
	Member ID
	Service Begin Date
	Service End Date
	Service code (REV code, CPT, HCPCS, NDC)
	 
	All modifiers
	Tooth number, surface
	paid units
	service provider tax id
	 
	AHCCCS procedure daily max units

	 
	Code D4341 reviewed and multiple quadrants/services rendered same day, same patient.  These are not duplicates and are ok to allow. Marked for adjudication. 
	 
	4/12/2010
	4/12/2010
	D4341
	 
	
	LR
	1
	123456
	 
	4

	Adjudicated Encounter
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	4/12/2010
	4/12/2010
	D4341
	 
	
	LL
	1
	123456
	 
	4

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Back Injections AHCCCS CRN pending
	 
	Member ID
	Service Begin Date
	Service End Date
	Service code (REV code, CPT, HCPCS, NDC)
	 
	All modifiers
	Tooth number, surface
	paid units
	service provider tax id
	 
	AHCCCS procedure daily max units

	10101010101010
	 
	 
	10/4/2010
	10/4/2010
	64493
	 
	50
	 
	 
	123456
	 
	1

	Adjudicated Encounter
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	01010101010101
	 
	 
	10/4/2010
	10/4/2010
	64493
	 
	50
	 
	 
	123456
	 
	1

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	*Note: If transportation, list times for each transport. For back injections, plan needs to list injection sites; example L1, L2, C1, C2, and so forth.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Dupe UB Override Log
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	AHCCCS CRN pending
	Plan Comments
	Recipients ID
	Service Begin Date
	Service End Date
	Service Code (HCPCS, CPT)
	(REV code, NDC)
	All modifiers
	paid units
	service provider id
	Provider specialty
	AHCCCS procedure daily max units (RF127)
	G0 condition code* (see note below)

	000000000002
	Not a duplicate. Pending claim for IP admit and duplicating claim is for ER visit.
	A00000000
	05/29/2010
	06/02/2010
	 
	206, 250, 255, 258, 271, 301, 305, 324, 341, 343, 351, 352, 424, 450, 460, 482, 483, 730, 921
	 
	1
	123456789
	02
	 
	This scenario, G0 would be used.

	Adjudicated Encounter
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	000000000000
	
	A00000000
	05/29/2010
	05/29/2010
	 
	301,305,324,450, 730,
	 
	1
	123456789
	02
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	AHCCCS CRN pending
	Plan Comments
	Recipients ID
	Service Begin Date
	Service End Date
	Service Code (HCPCS, CPT)
	(REV code, NDC)
	All modifiers
	paid units
	service provider id
	Provider specialty
	AHCCCS procedure daily max units
	**G0 condition code

	000000000002
	Not a duplicate. Pending claim for IP admit and duplicating claim is for OP visit.
	A00000000
	08/10/2010
	08/12/2010
	 
	112, 250, 258, 272, 302, 305, 721, 722
	 
	2
	123456789
	02
	 
	This scenario, G0 would be used.

	Adjudicated Encounter
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	000000000000
	
	A00000000
	08/10/2010
	08/10/2010
	 
	250,761
	 
	1
	123456789
	02
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	AHCCCS CRN pending
	Plan Comments
	Recipients ID
	Service Begin Date
	Service End Date
	Service Code (HCPCS, CPT)
	(REV code, NDC)
	All modifiers
	paid units
	service provider id
	Provider specialty
	AHCCCS procedure daily max units (RF127)
	G0 condition code* (see note below)

	000000000002
	Pending encounter with Dr K admit 7PM at Mercy Gilbert for Urgent Care. Accepted encounter with Dr Butler admit 8PM at Mercy Gilbert for ER services
	A00000000
	1/18/2009
	1/18/2009
	 
	250, 271, 272, 324, 456
	 
	2
	123456789
	02
	 
	 

	Adjudicated Encounter
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	000000000000
	
	A00000000
	1/18/2009
	1/19/2009
	 
	250, 300, 302, 305, 306, 410, 450, 636
	 
	1
	123456789
	02
	 
	This scenario, G0 would be used.

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	AHCCCS CRN pending
	Plan Comments
	Recipients ID
	Service Begin Date
	Service End Date
	Service Code (HCPCS, CPT)
	(REV code, NDC)
	All modifiers
	paid units
	service provider id
	Provider specialty
	AHCCCS procedure daily max units
	**G0 condition code

	000000000002
	Not a duplicate. Outpatient claim duplicating off Inpatient admit. Same facility
	A00000000
	09/14/2010
	09/14/2010
	 
	301, 302, 305, 307, 762, 920
	 
	2
	123456789
	02
	 
	This scenario, G0 would be used.

	Adjudicated Encounter
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	000000000000
	
	A00000000
	09/14/2010
	09/17/2010
	 
	122, 250, 270, 272, 301, 302, 305, 360, 942
	 
	1
	123456789
	02
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	* Note: Report G0 condition code when multiple medical visits occurred on the same day in the same revenue center but the visits were distinct and constituted independent visits.
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


